
ENGINEER CONTROL SYSTEMS CORPORATION

12550 Biscayne Boulevard,Ste. 800, North Miami, FL 33181

Work Order# 01

TO: City of Fort Lauderdale

100 North Andrews Avenue

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

CITY CONTACT: Raymond Nazaire

PHONE: (954)828-8954

FAX: (954)828-5772

PROJECT NAME: Project 12010 Annual Bridge Repairs

PROJECT LOCATION: NE 55th Street Bridge 865709

BID NUMBER: 24311290

BID DATE: Nov. 202013

CONTRACT

ITEMft

1

2

6

10-A

10-B

13

14

19A

ITEM DESCRIPTION

Mobilization

Maintenance of Traffic
Floating Turbidity Barrier

Repair Area with epoxy mortar

Repair exposed steel and Coat with Armatec

Demolish deteriorated existing concrete panel

Construct New Concrete Panels

Core Four holes and Pump Flowable fill

Est. Quantity

1

1

1

46

50

164

161

10

UNIT

Ea
Ea

Ea

CF

LF

SF

SF

CY

UNIT PRICE

$1,000.00

$500.00

$1,000.00

$330.00

$95.00

$10.00

$45.00

$150.00

TOTAL PRICE

$1,000.00

$500.00

$1,000.00

$15,180.00

$4,750.00

$1,640.00

$7,245.00

$1,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Total Bid Price: $32,815.00

ACCEPTED:

The above prices, specifications

are hereby accepted by:

and conditions are satisfactory and

<-
(Authorized Signature)

Print Name & Title

Date of Acceptance:

CONFIRMED:

ENGINEER CONTROL SYSTEMS CORPORATION

~*r^T^//•^Fx$s&i4'^>
(Authorized Signaling).-, / c^~^

Print Name & Title

Tel: 305-895-4376

Email: Frank. Zayas@ecscontrols comcastbiz.net

EXHIBIT 2 
14-0115 
Page 1 of 4



ENGINEER CONTROL SYSTEMS CORPORATION

12550 Biscayne Boulevard,Ste. 800, North Miami, FL 33181

Work Order # 02

TO: City of Fort Lauderdale

100 North Andrews Avenue

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

CITY CONTACT: Raymond Nazaire

PHONE: (954)828-8954

FAX: (954)828-5772

PROJECT NAME: Project 12010 Annual Bridge Repairs

PROJECT LOCATION: Gordon Road Bridge # 865731

BID NUMBER: 24311290

BID DATE: Nov 20 2013

CONTRACT

ITEMff

1

2

6

10-A

10-B

ITEM DESCRIPTION

Mobilization
Maintenance of Traffic

Floating Turbidity Barrier

Repair Area with epoxy mortar

Repair exposed steel and Coat with Armatec

Est. Quantity

1

1
1

90.45

80

UNIT

Ea

Ea

Ea

CF

LF

UNIT PRICE

$1,000.00

$500.00

$1,000.00

$330.00

$95.00

TOTAL PRICE

$1,000.00

$500.00

$1,000.00

$29,848.50

$7,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Total Bid Price: S39.948.50

ACCEPTED:

The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and

are hereby accepted by:

[Authorized Signature)

Print Name & Title

Date of Acceptance:

CONFIRMED:

ENGINEER CONTROJ

[Authorized Signature!/
n~~ -̂i
TU?>XK4t £&&*

,SYSJEMS»CORPORATION

[T^ZTTf
Print Name & Title

Tel: 305-895-4376

Email: Frank.Zayas@ecscontrols.comcastbiz.net

EXHIBIT 2 
14-0115 
Page 2 of 4



ENGINEER CONTROL SYSTEMS CORPORATION

12550 Biscayne Boulevard, Ste. 800, North Miami, FL 33181

Work Order# 03

TO: City of Fort Lauderdale

100 North Andrews Avenue

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

CITY CONTACT: Raymond Nazaire

PHONE: (954)828-8954

FAX: (954)828-5772

PROJECT NAME: Project 12010 Annual Bridge Repairs

PROJECT LOCATION: SE Laguna Terrace Bridge # 865770

BID NUMBER: 24311290

BID DATE: Nov. 20 2013

CONTRACT

ITEM#

1

2

6

10-A

10-B

ITEM DESCRIPTION

Mobilization

Maintenance of Traffic

Floating Turbidity Barrier

Repair Area with epoxy mortar

Repair exposed steel and Coat with Armatec

Est. Quantity

1

1

1

93.3

70

UNIT

Ea
Ea
Ea
CF
LF

UNIT PRICE

$1,000.00

$500.00

$1,000.00

$330.00

$95.00

TOTAL PRICE

$1,000.00

$500.00

$1,000.00

$30,789.00

$6,650.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Total Bid Price: S39.939.00

ACCEPTED:

The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and

are hereby accepted by:

(Authorized Signature)

Print NameS Title

Date of Acceptance:

CONFIRMED:

ENGINEER CONTROL $YJ>JEMS CORPORATION

(Authorized Signature) ^-^

Print Name & Title

Tel: 305-895-4376

Email: Frank. Zayas@ecscontrols comcastbiz.net

EXHIBIT 2 
14-0115 
Page 3 of 4



ENGINEER CONTROL SYSTEMS CORPORATION

12550 Biscayne Boulevard, Ste. 800, North Miami, FL 33181

Work Order # 4

TO: City of Fort Lauderdale

100 North Andrews Avenue

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

CITY CONTACT: Raymond Nazaire

PHONE: (954)828-8954

FAX: (954)828-5772

PROJECT NAME: Project 12010 Annual Bridge Repairs

PROJECT LOCATION: SE 13th. Street Bridge # 865765

BID NUMBER: 24311290

BID DATE: Nov. 20 2013

CONTRACT

ITEM#

1

2

6

10-A

10-B

ITEM DESCRIPTION

Mobilization

Maintenance of Traffic

Floating Turbidity Barrier

Repair Area with epoxy mortar

Repair exposed steel and Coat with Armatec

TOTAL

SUMMARY:

W. O. # 1 NE 55th. Street Bridge # 865709

W. O. « 02 Gordon Road Bridge # 865731

W. O. # 03 Laguna Terrace Bridge # 865770

W. O. # 04 S. E. 13th. Street Bridge # 865765

Est. Quantity

1
1
1

99.16

50

UNIT

Ea

Ea

Ea

CF

LF

UNIT PRICE

$1,000.00

$500.00

$1,000.00

$330.00

$95.00

TOTAL PRICE

$1,000.00

$500.00

$1,000.00

$32,722.80

$4,750.00

$39,972.80

$32,815.00

$39,948.50

$39,939.00

$39,972.80

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Total Bid Price: $152,675.30

ACCEPTED:

The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and

are hereby accepted by:

(Authorized Signature)

Print Name & Title

Date of Acceptance:

CONFIRMED:

ENGINEER CONTROL SYSTEMSJ&

(Authorized Signature)-} r~~"x\

5a^ t- \ ft- ^ "^- /̂>o f \~^^
Print Name & Title / "

Tel: 305-895-4376

Email: Frank. Zayas@ecscontrols

DRPORATION

-̂ ?
p**̂

sisSZuY

comcastbiz.net
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