Work Order # 01

TO:	City of Fort Lauderdale	CITY CONTACT: Raymond Nazaire
	100 North Andrews Avenue	PHONE: (954)828-8954
	Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301	FAX: (954)828-5772

PROJECT NAME: Project 12010 Annual Bridge Repairs

PROJECT LOCATION: NE 55th Street Bridge 865709

BID NUMBER: 24311290

BID DATE: Nov. 20 2013

CONTRACT ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Est. Quantity	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	Mobilization	1	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2	Maintenance of Traffic	1	Ea	\$500.00	\$500.00
6	Floating Turbidity Barrier	1	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
10-A	Repair Area with epoxy mortar	46	CF	\$330.00	\$15,180.00
10-B	Repair exposed steel and Coat with Armatec	50	LF	\$95.00	\$4,750.00
13	Demolish deteriorated existing concrete panel	164	SF	\$10.00	\$1,640.00
14	Construct New Concrete Panels	161	SF	\$45.00	\$7,245.00
19A	Core Four holes and Pump Flowable fill	10	CY	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
			1	Total Bid Price:	\$32,815.00

ACCEPTED:	CONFIRMED:
The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and	
are hereby accepted by:	ENGINEER CONTROL SYSTEMS CORPORATION
	Free Cers
(Authorized Signature)	(Authorized Signature)
Print Name & Title	Print Name & Title
Date of Acceptance:	Tel: 305-895-4376
	Email: Frank.Zayas@ecscontrols.comcastbiz.net

Work Order # 02

TO:	City of Fort Lauderdale	CITY CONTACT: Raymond Nazaire	
	100 North Andrews Avenue	PHONE: (954)828-8954	
	Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301	FAX: (954)828-5772	

PROJECT NAME: Project 12010 Annual Bridge Repairs

PROJECT LOCATION: Gordon Road Bridge # 865731

BID NUMBER: 24311290
BID DATE: Nov 20 2013

CONTRACT ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Est. Quantity	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	Mobilization		Ea	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2	Maintenance of Traffic	1	Ea	\$500.00	\$500.00
6	Floating Turbidity Barrier	1	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
10-A	Repair Area with epoxy mortar	90.45	CF	\$330.00	\$29,848.50
10-B	Repair exposed steel and Coat with Armatec	80	LF	\$95.00	\$7,600.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
			Т	otal Bid Price:	\$39,948.50

ACCEPTED:	CONFIRMED:
The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and	
are hereby accepted by:	ENGINEER CONTROL SYSTEMS CORPORATION
	full las
Authorized Signature)	(Authorized Signature)
	TENK ASSAS Postent
Print Name & Title	Print Name & Title
Date of Acceptance:	Tel: 305-895-4376
	Email: Frank.Zayas@ecscontrols.comcastbiz.net

Work Order # 03

TO:	City of Fort Lauderdale	CITY CONTACT: Raymond Nazaire	
	100 North Andrews Avenue	PHONE: (954)828-8954	
	Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301	FAX: (954)828-5772	

PROJECT NAME: Project 12010 Annual Bridge Repairs
PROJECT LOCATION: SE Laguna Terrace Bridge # 865770

BID NUMBER: 24311290 BID DATE: Nov. 20 2013

CONTRACT						
ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Est. Quantity	_	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	Mobilization	1	Ea		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2	Maintenance of Traffic	1	Ea		\$500.00	\$500.00
6	Floating Turbidity Barrier	1	Ea		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
10-A	Repair Area with epoxy mortar	93.3	CF		\$330.00	\$30,789.00
10-B	Repair exposed steel and Coat with Armatec	70	LF		\$95.00	\$6,650.00
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
-						\$0.00
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
			8 8			\$0.00
				Т	otal Bid Price:	\$39,939.00

ACCEPTED:	CONFIRMED:
The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and	
are hereby accepted by:	ENGINEER CONTROL SYSTEMS CORPORATION
	+all laws
Authorized Signature)	(Authorized Signature)
Print Name & Title	Print Name & Title
Date of Acceptance:	Tel: 305-895-4376
	Email: Frank.Zayas@ecscontrols.comcastbiz.net

Work Order # 4

TO: City of Fort Lauderdale CITY CONTACT: Raymond Nazaire
100 North Andrews Avenue PHONE: (954)828-8954
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 FAX: (954)828-5772

PROJECT NAME: Project 12010 Annual Bridge Repairs PROJECT LOCATION: SE 13th. Street Bridge # 865765

BID NUMBER: 24311290 BID DATE: Nov. 20 2013

CONTRACT ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Est. Quantity	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	Mobilization	1	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2	Maintenance of Traffic	1	Ea	\$500.00	\$500.00
6	Floating Turbidity Barrier	1	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
10-A	Repair Area with epoxy mortar	99.16	CF	\$330.00	\$32,722.80
10-B	Repair exposed steel and Coat with Armatec	50	LF	\$95.00	\$4,750.00
	TOTAL				\$39,972.80
	SUMMARY:				
	W. O. # 1 NE 55th. Street Bridge # 865709				\$32,815.00
	W. O. # 02 Gordon Road Bridge # 865731				\$39,948.50
	W. O. # 03 Laguna Terrace Bridge # 865770				\$39,939.00
	W. O. # 04 S. E. 13th. Street Bridge # 865765				\$39,972.80
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
		ij.	1	otal Bid Price:	\$152,675.30

ACCEPTED:	CONFIRMED:
The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and	
are hereby accepted by:	ENGINEER CONTROL SYSTEMS CORPORATION
	Toll our
(Authorized Signature)	(Authorized Signature)
,	Frank CAYD, Project
Print Name & Title	Print Name & Title
Date of Acceptance:	Tel: 305-895-4376
	Email: Frank.Zayas@ecscontrols.comcastbiz.net